



http://www.csuci.edu/ira/index.htm

Application Instructionally Related Activities Funds Request 2010-2011 Academic Year DEADLINE: Fall and Academic Year 3/31/10 Spring TBD

Applications must first be sent to the appropriate program chair. Chairs will the recommend and route them to the Dean's Office for review and authorization. The Dean's Office will then forward them to the IRA Committee for consideration.

Activity Title:

Project Sponsor/Staff (Name/Phone): Dr. Tiina Itkonen

Activity/Event Date(s): September 21 and 28, October 6 and October 12, 2010

Date Funding Needed By: August 31, 2010

**Please Note that for Fall Requests the earliest that you will be notified of funding availability will be early June 2010 and for Spring Requests early January 2011.

Please check if any of the following apply to your IRA:

 Equipment Purchase 	□ Field Trip
XX _{II} Event IT Requirements International Travel Space/OPC Requirements Infrastructure/Remodel Other	 Participant data collection for public dissemination, i.e. interviews/surveys that result is a journal/poster session/newsletter Risk Management Consultation Late Submission

Previously Funded: XXaYES and Yes, Request # TK 910 745 90117

Does your proposal require IRB (Institutional Review Board) approval: "Yes XX."No

Assessment submitted for previously Funded Activity: XX_□YES _□NO

Academic Program or Center Name and Budget Code: School of Education, 745

Date of Submission: 3/31/10

Amount Requested: \$1,200

(Should match item 2. E. on page 4)

Estimated Number of Students Participating: 40-60

Application Instructionally Related Activities Funds Request 2010-2011 Academic Year

Conditions and Considerations

Equipment Purchase-If requesting large equipment, Project Sponsor must show proof of correspondence with OPC Administration. In addition, all other purchases must follow Procurement Guidelines

Events-Attach copy of Events and Facilities Use Request Form (Public Folders-Events & Facilities folder) Consider time frame for set-up and take down.

Participant Data Collection for Public Dissemination-If Project Sponsor proposes to conduct research with human participants then it may be subject to IRB (Institutional Review Board for the Protection of Human Subjects) review. It is the Project Sponsor's responsibility to inquire with the IRB <u>prior</u> to IRA application submission to determine if the project is exempt from IRB review so that funding is not delayed. Please indicate on the cover page if your project is exempt from IRB review.

Field Trip-If approved, Identified Risks of Participation and Release Agreement must be submitted for each student to the Program Office (Public Folders-HR Forms).

IT Requirements-Requires proof of correspondence and approval from IT Administration

International Travel-Requires International Travel application be submitted to Center for International Affairs.

Risk Management Consultation-Requires proof of correspondence with Risk Management.

Space/OPC Requirements, Infrastructure/Remodel-Requires proof of correspondence with OPC Administration .

Late Submission - Requires explanation for emergency funding.

Fiscal Management: Project Sponsor's program will be responsible for all costs incurred over and above what is funded through the IRA award and will be responsible for seeing that any revenue that is intended to offset the amount of the IRA award is transferred accordingly.

Application Instructionally Related Activities Funds Request 2010-2011 Academic Year

Requirements and Signatures

Please provide the following in your application:

1. **Brief Activity Description.** Describe the activity and its relationship to the educational objectives of the students' program or major.

This project is directly linked to all courses under the CSUCI value of diversity. The primary audience are students in the School of Education (with about 450 undergraduate FTES and 250 post baccalaureate FTES). Diversity of ability is a California Commission on Teacher Credentialing standard which is enhanced through this project. The target programs include special education with its 2 credentials; multiple subject credential; single subject credential; educational leadership credential, and liberal studies and early childhood majors.

This successful project brings individuals with disabilities to our campus to talk to our undergraduate and teacher credential students about what it was like to go through school with a disability. The speakers are successful adults, having conquered the challenges of their disabilities, and either the non-supportive educational environments or uninvolved parents. For instance, the speakers in the past 5 semesters have included a young man with Down Syndrome who owns his own micro-enterprise business and his own home; a young man with autism who is successfully employed at an elementary school as a para-educator; a mother who was told that she should place her child in an institution but who fought the right for her child to be included in the community; a early childhood educator with a MA degree from CSUN who was told in high school that because of her learning disability, she is not college material and should bag groceries.

The aim of inviting guest speakers, who have disabilities themselves, is to emphasize the value of diversity. Individuals with disabilities are people first. We often talk about people with disabilities in the third person and as objects, versus placing them at the center of their dreams and aspirations. When CSUCI students have had opportunities to hear educational experiences and challenges directly from individuals with disabilities, they have been powerful and insightful, as reported by students both on formal student evaluations and on event evaluation forms. Although this event has occurred for 4 years, CSUCI student feedback and evaluations consistently plead for this event to continue. The credential programs are two semesters long, so no student will ever hear the presentations twice. As one evaluation comment stated about what was most interesting about the presentation: "...To understand that everybody with or without any type of disabilities can be somebody in life. What matters is to have the desire to do something and that we are our only obstacle—nothing else and nobody else."

The honorarium is necessary because many of the guest speakers do not drive and take the train to Camarillo.

2. **Relation to IRA to Course Offerings.** All IRAs must be integrally related to the formal instructional offerings of the University and must be associated with scheduled credit courses. Please list all classes that relate to the program proposed.

The guest speakers will be presenting in a cross listed course, EDSS/SPED 560 with about 40-50 students. However, students from other courses are invited to attend. Those courses include:

EDUC 101, EDUC 520, EDMS 520, EDLP 605, SPED/PSYCH 345, SPED 541, SPED 542, SPED 543, SPED 642

(A total of 10 courses in 6 School of Education programs.)

3. Activity Assessment. Describe the assessment process and measures that the program will use to determine if it has attained its educational goals. Please note a report will be due at the end of the semester.

End-of-activity evaluations; formal student evaluations

- 4. **Activity Budget.** Please enclose a complete detailed budget of the entire Activity **bold** specific items of requested IRA funding. (Page 4)
- 5. **Sources of Activity Support.** Please list the other sources of funding, and additional support for the activity.
- 7. **Acknowledgment.** Project Sponsor and Program Chair acknowledge that they have reviewed and accepted the Conditions and Considerations detailed on page 2.

<u>Signatures and Dates</u>	
Juna Do	3/30/10
Project Sponsor	Date
Joan Karp	3/30/10
Program Chair/Director	Date
A-hraidyn	4/70/10
Dean of the Faculty	Date ¹

Application Instructionally Related Activities Funds Request 2010-2011 Academic Year

ACTIVITY BUDGET FOR 2010-2011

1. Operating Expense Budget	
A. Supplies	
B. Vendor Printing	
C. In-State Travel	
D. Out-of-State Travel	
E. Equipment Rental	
F. Equipment Purchase	
G. Contracts/Independent Contrac	tors
H. Honorarium	
I. OPC Chargeback	
J. Copier Chargeback	
K. Other (Please Specify)	Guest Speaker Honorarium
	6 x 200 = 1,200
TOTAL Expenses	\$1,200
2. Revenue	
A. Course Fees B. Ticket Sales	
C. Out of Pocket Student Fees	
(exclusive of course fees)D. Additional Sources of	
funding (Please specify	
And indicate source)	
Total Revenue	0
E. Total Requested from IRA	\$1,200



MAKE C	CHECK PA	YABLE TO:				/endor ID: _2901	
Na	ame: Medi	na Supported 1	Living	 	Note: New ver	ndors must complete a I	Form 204
Ad			venue #217		Check Instr	nyee	
Ac	ddress 2:			 		at Cashier - Ext	
Ci	ty, State Zip:	Goleta, CA	93117	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	o appear on reports (30 n - Eileen Medina	
Aı	mount: \$ 20	00.00	*Check will only			ification before being	
TYPE O	F PAYMEN	VT:					
	Advertising Art Model Bank Fee* Freight/Pos Honorarium Interpreting	stage n/Speaker g/Note taking	☐Mer ☐Park ☐Pay ☐Perr	roll nit/License istration/Confe	rence	Subscription Tax Remitta Utility/Telep IRA Activity Other-must	nce* bhone y
			n Disability gues offer letter, IR			2010. Vendor alre	ady in
ACCOU	NTING & A	APPROVAL:					·
6	Account 13802	Fund TK910	Dept ID* 745	Program 90306	Class	Project/Grant**	Amount \$200.00
*D	Pepts. 2xx,3xx,	4xx,6xx,9xx requ	ire additional appre	oval as designated	by VP Finance	Total e & Admin.	\$200.00 Q -1 -1D
Requesto		Devins_ d Name & Exten	sion (Muy	ature \		/ Pate
Approve		akelee_ d Name & Exten	sion	Signa	ll de la constante de la const	e ?,	Date
Approvei		d Name & Exten	sion	Signa	ature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date



MAKE CHE	CK PA	YABLE TO:				Vendor ID:		
Name:	er Hardy			Note: New vendors must complete a Form 204				
Addres	s 1: 53′	78 Dariesa Stre	eet		Check Instr	ayee		
Addres	s 2:				_	at Cashier - Extchments with check - i	nclude copies	
City, St	tate Zip:	Carpinteria, (CA 93013		-	o appear on reports (30 n - Amber Hardy		
Amour	nt: \$ 20	00.00	*Check will onl	y be held for 48 h		ification before being		
TYPE OF PA	YME	NT:						
Art Ban Frei Hor Inte *Accoun	rpreting onting Use ON AN event: 1	stage n/Speaker g/Note taking e Only **Ham D/OR EXPL	☐Me ☐Par ☐Pay ☐Per ☐Reg pton Inn/Country ANATION OF		erence riott eptember 7,	Subscription Tax Remitta Utility/Telep IRA Activity Other-must	nce* phone y be explained	
			-					
ACCOUNTIN	NG & A	APPROVAL:						
Acc	ount	Fund	Dept ID*	Program	Class	Project/Grant**	Amount	
61380		TK910	745	90306		1 Tojou Gran	\$200.00	
						Total	\$200.00	
*Depts.	2xx,3xx,	4xx,6xx,9xx requ	ire additional app	roval as designated	l by VP Financ		1/0	
Requestor:		Devins ed Name & Exten	sion /	Sign	atuke		9	
Approver:		⁷ akelee	(,)	80 6	e . 9	(c/cs	
Approver.		ed Name & Exten	sion	Sign	ature		Date	
Approver: (If required)	Printe	ed Name & Exten	sion	Sign	ature		Date	



DA A IZES CITE	CIZ DAX	ADIE TO			D 1001	7 1 TD	
MAKE CHE	CKPA	ABLE 10:				/endor ID: idors must complete a l	
Name	: Takin	g Care of Bus	siness				201
					Check Instr		
Addre	ss 1: 432	6 Calle Real	#64		Mail to pa	•	
1 ddra	.ce 7.					at Cashier - Ext	include conice
Addre	35 2				iviaii attat	innents with theth –	include copies
City, S	State Zip:	Santa Barbar	a, CA 93101		-	appear on reports (30 n - Matthew Medir	
Amou	int: \$ 20	0.00	*Check will on	ly be held for 48 h	ours after not	ification before being	mailed out.
TYPE OF P	AYMEN	T:		······································			
Art Bart Bree SHo Inter *Accord	unting Use ON ANI event: P	/Speaker /Note taking Only **Ham D/OR EXPLA	☐Me ☐Pay ☐Pay ☐Per ☐Reg apton Inn/Country ANATION OF an Disability gue		erence riott eptember 7, 2	Subscription Tax Remitta Utility/Teles IRA Activit Other-must	nnce* phone y be explained
ACCOUNTI	NG & A	PPROVAL:			<u> </u>		
			D. (1754)	T D	C'	Desirated the	
6138	ccount	Fund TK910	Dept ID* 745	Program 90306	Class	Project/Grant**	Amount \$200.00
0150	102	TIC/TO	1773	70300			Ψ200.00
		L	<u> </u>	1		Total	\$200.00
*Depts Requestor: Approver:	Mary D Printed Dan Wa	evins l Name & Exter	nsion	roval as designated Sign Sign	Der	e & Admin.	Date Date
Approver: (If required)	Printed	l Name & Exter	nsion	Sign	ature		Date

PAYEE DATA RECORD

(Required in lieu of IRS W-9 when doing business with the State of California)

STD 204 (Rev. 2-2000)

Note: Governmental Entities, federal, state, and local (including school districts) are not required to submit this form.

SECTION 1	must b	e completed by the requesting state agency before forward	ding to the payee					
[1]		MENT/OFFICE	PURPOSE: Information	: Information contained in this form will				
	CSU	Channel Islands	be used by state agencies to prepare Information					
PLEASE	STREET		Returns (Form 1099) and for withholding on					
RETURN TO:		University Drive		vendors. Prompt return of				
.0.			this fully completed form	will prevent delays when				
	Cam	arillo, CA 93012	processing payments.					
		IONE NUMBER	(See Privacy Stat	tement on Page 2)				
_ <u></u>		437-8400						
121		NESS NAME						
Lore	en A. L	Dacanay						
		RESS (Number and Street or P.O. Box Number)						
239	9 GIIII	ngham Circle						
•		and ZIP CODE)						
Tho	usand	l Oaks, CA 91362						
3	CI	HECK ONE BOX ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
PAYEE ENTITY		LEGAL CORPORATION	PARTNERSHIP	NOTE: State and local governmental				
INFORMATIO	ои 🗀	MEDICAL CORPORATION	ESTATE OR TRUST	entities, including				
				school districts are				
		EXEMPT CORPORATION (Non-profit)		not required to submit this form.				
		ALL OTHER CORPORATIONS		Submit this form.				
		FEDERAL EMPLOYER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (FEIN)						
				NOTE: Payment will				
	D	7 INDIVIDUAL COLE PROPRIETOR		not be				
		INDIVIDUAL SOLE PROPRIETOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OWNER'S FULL	NAME	processed without an accompanying				
		5 5 1 - 2 7 - 1 1 7 4 Loren Anthon:	v Dacanav	taxpayer I.D.				
			, Duodina,	number.				
4	CI	HECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)		NOTE:				
		7 0 15 1 7 0 15 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		a. An estate is a				
PAYEE		California Resident - Qualified to do business in CA or business in CA.	a permanent place of	resident if				
RESIDENC	Y	-		decedent was a				
STATUS	L	Nonresident (See Page 2). Payments for services by to state withholding.	nonresidents may be subject	California resident at time of death.				
		to state withholding.		b. A trust is a				
		WAIVER OF STATE WITHHOLDING FROM FRANCHIS	SE TAX BOARD ATTACHED	resident if at least				
		SERVICES PERFORMED OUTSIDE OF CALIFORNIA		one trustee is a				
				California resident.				
				(See Page 2)				
5		I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the in						
CERTIFYING	is true and correct. If my residency status should change, I will promptly inform you.							
SIGNATURE	: 1	JTHORIZED PAYEE REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME (Type or Print)	TITLE					
	ļ	oren A. Dacanay	Educator	 				
	SI	GNATURE 7(VI) A. MACA) AL	DATE	TELEPHONE NUMBER				
		MYRIA H. MACHOLAY	10/10/10	805-241-7621				



MAKE CHE	CK PA	YABLE TO:			PeopleSoft V	Vendor ID: _5185			
					Note: New vendors must complete a Form 204				
Name:	Meli	nda Froelich			Check Insti				
Addres	ss 1: PC	Box 1357			☐ Mail to p				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			t Cashier - Ext 3253			
Addres	ss 2:				☐ Mail atta	chments with check – i	nclude copies		
City, S	State Zip:	Camarillo, C	A 93011			o appear on reports (30 onorarium			
Amou	nt: \$ 20	00.00							
TYPE OF PA	AYME	NT:							
Art Bai Fre Ho Inte *Accou	erpreting unting Use ON AN Event:	stage n/Speaker g/Note taking e Only **Ham D/OR EXPL	Me Par Par Per Re poton Inn/Country	PAYMENT:	erence	Subscription Tax Remitta Utility/Telep IRA Activity Other-must	ince* phone y be explained		
ACCOUNTI	NG & A	APPROVAL:							
A.0	count	Fund	Dept ID*	Program	Class	Project/Grant**	Amount		
6138		TK910	745	90306	Class	1 Toject/Grant	\$200.00		
*Depts	. 2xx,3xx	,4xx,6xx,9xx rea	uire additional app	roval as designate	d by VP Financ	Total e & Admin.	\$200.00		
Requestor:	Mary 1	Devins x3253_ ed Name & Exter		Ma	NDW natyre	` 	$\frac{Q-1-10}{\sqrt{\text{Date}}}$		
Approver:		Vakeleeed Name & Exter	nsion	Sign	nature	ee_	Date		
Approver: If required)	Printe	ed Name & Exter	nsion	Sign	nature		Date		



MAKE CHI	ECK PA	YABLE TO:				/endor ID: _5940_	
Name	: Grac	e Martin			Note: New ver	ndors must complete a	Form 204
					Check Instr		
Addre	ess 1: 22	07 Avenida Sa	n Antero		☐ Mail to pa	ayee at Cashier - Ext 32	052
Addre	ess 2:				_	chments with check –	
a.	a	0 311 0	A 02010				
City,	State Zip	: Camarillo, C	A 93010			appear on reports (30 appear on reports)	
Amo	unt: \$ 2	00.00	*Check will only	y be held for 48 h		ification before bein	
TYPE OF P	AYME	NT:					
An Ba Fr Ho Int *Acco	terpretin bunting Us ION AN event:	stage m/Speaker g/Note taking e Only **Han D/OR EXPL	☐ Mei ☐ Pari ☐ Pay ☐ Peri ☐ Reg npton Inn/Country I	mit/License gistration/Confe Inn/Courtyard Mar PAYMENT:	rence	☐Tax Remitt☐Utility/Tele☐IRA Activit	ephone ty <u>t</u> be explained
ACCOUNT	ING &	APPROVAL:					***************************************
,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T =========	T	I.B. 1. 1/2	
	ccount	Fund	Dept ID*	Program	Class	Project/Grant**	**Amount
6138	802	TK910	745	90306			\$200.00
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	1	Total	\$200.00
*Dept	s. 2xx,3xx	,4xx,6xx,9xx req	uire additional appr	oval as designated	by VP Financ		^
Dagmastaw	Morry	Daving		_ma	m)e	~	9-1-10
Requestor:		Devins ed Name & Exter	nsion	Signa	ature	_	Date
					$\begin{pmatrix} 0 \end{pmatrix}_{A}$	de .	2/1/10
Approver:		Vakelee ed Name & Exter		Signa	ature 0		Date
	1 1 1111	THE PROPERTY OF LINEOR		J. Srgin			2000
Approver:	T. 1	131. 0.77		· ·			D /
(If required)	Print	ed Name & Exter	ision	Sign	ature		Date



MAKE CHE	ECK PA	YABLE TO:				endor ID: _5230_		
Name	: Rebe	cca Hayden			Note: New ven	idors must complete a	Form 204	
			Drive	Check Instructions: ☐ Mail to payee ☐ Pick up at Cashier - Ext				
Addre	ss 2:				Mail attac	hments with check -	include copies	
City, S	State Zip:	Moorpark, CA	A 93021		Description to	appear on reports (3	•	
Amou	int: \$ 20	00.00			A Thirting the Park Park Park	**************************************	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
TYPE OF P.	AYMEN	NT:						
Art Bar Bar Fre Modeling *Accord DESCRIPTI	erpreting unting Use ON AN Event: 1	stage n/Speaker g/Note taking e Only **Hamp D/OR EXPLA	☐ Men ☐ Parl ☐ Pay ☐ Pern ☐ Reg oton Inn/Country I NATION OF a Disability slat	mit/License gistration/Confe Inn/Courtyard Mar PAYMENT:	riott 7,2010. Ven	☐Tax Remitt☐Utility/Tele	ephone ty <u>t</u> be explained	
ACCOUNTI	NG & A	APPROVAL:						
Ac	count	Fund	Dept ID*	Program	Class	Project/Grant**	Amount	
6138		TK910	745	90306		3	\$200.00	
						Total	\$200.00	
*Depts	. 2xx,3xx,	4xx,6xx,9xx requi	ire additional appr	roval as designated	by VP Finance	e & Admin.		
Requestor:		Devins x3253_ ed Name & Extens	ion	Sign	ature)	——————————————————————————————————————	0-1-10 Date	
Approver:	Dan W Printe	akelee d Name & Extens	ion	Sign	ature		Date	
Approver: (If required)	Printe	d Name & Extens	ion	Sign	ature		Date	



Instructionally Related Activities Funds (IRA) 2010-2011 Academic Year

Budget Request & Program Set-Up

Date:

August 24, 2010

To:

Accounting & Budget

From:

Mary Devins

Subject:

IRA Funding Transfer Request # 356

IRA Approved Campus contact: Tiina Itkonen Faculty Support Coordinator: Mary Devins

	Program Set-Up	
Name of Program (limit to 30 characters)	Perspectives on Disability	

IRA Funding Source							
Account	Fund	Dept	Program	Monetary Amount			
660003	TK910	745	90306	\$1200			

Fiscal Year for Budgeting and Spending: 2010/2011

*** Program codes will become inactive at the end of the Budgeted/Spending Fiscal Year ***

IRA Committee Representative

Date

Accounting Department

Date

Attached: Applications for Approval Signed by University President or Representative Provost/Dean. Please return copy of completed/signed form to Mary Devins, Academic Affairs.

Budget Office Use

Drawer Cat Hay	D0 E: 01 (E 1)		
Program Set-Up:	PS Finance Chartfield	Notification	Update PubChartfield
Budget Set-Up:	Budget Journal Entry	Journal Entry #	Completed Date